1	278-32016
2 3 4	RESOLUTION: Amend the Table of Organization for Park View Health Center
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
7	WHEREAS, the organization of the social work and activities functions at Park View Heath Center can be
8	improved by replacing the existing Director of Activities and Social Services position with a new Direction of Social
9	Wellness position, requiring credentials in the field of social work; and
10	WHEREAS, the organization can be further improved by replacing one current Activity Specialist position
11	with a new Lead Activity Specialist position; and
12	WHEREAS, the proposed changes will provide no net new positions and will not require any budget
13	adjustment for 2016.
14 15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
16	authorizes that the Director of Activities and Social Services position and one Activity Specialist position be deleted
17	from, and one full-time regular Director of Social Wellness position and one full-time regular Lead Activity Specialist
18	position be added to, the Table of Organization for Park View Health Center.
19 20	<i>Fiscal Note</i> : There is no impact.
21	Respectfully submitted by:
22	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
23	Committee Vote: 4-0
24	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
25	
26	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2016.
27	
28 29 30	Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive